5.1
278
Termination systems capabilities
With the Sta-Kon® range of solderless terminals,
Thomas & Betts offer a complete termination system:
• Terminals for wires / cables from 0.25 to 150 mm2
• Insulated, non-insulated, disconnects and splices
• Copper lugs and compression connectors

* Use selection chart to determine die set (see page 313)
See pages 307 to 313 for tooling specifications
Ordering Information
Polycarbonate insulated blade terminals
DIN 46231
Technical Information
Material Electrolytic copper
Plating Tin plated
Marking Wire size and bolt size stamped on the
tongue
Metal barrel Brazed seam to prevent barrel separation
Insulation PC = Polycarbonate
Temperature resistance +115°C / +125°C
Colour coding of the According to the wire size (DIN)
insulation
Cable insertion Easy entry
PRODUCT REF. WIRE SIZE RANGE COLOUR DIMENSIONS WEIGHT QUANTITY CRIMPING
L F B t D TOOL*
[mm2] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [g/100] [pieces]
RZ PP 0.25 - 0.75 Green 20.0 10.0 2.5 0.5 3.2 39 100 ERG2510
RA PP** 0.5 - 1.5 Red 22.0 11.5 2.9 0.7 4.5 60 100 ERG2000KE
RB PP** 1.5 - 2.5 Blue 22.0 11.5 2.9 0.7 4.5 78 100 ERG2001A
RC PP*** 4.0 - 6.0 Yellow 27.0 13.0 4.0 1.0 6.7 120 100 WT2124Y
* Use selection chart to determine appropriate die set (see page 313)
** With locking tab
*** Product Ref. RCPP: PVC insulation and no easy entry
See pages 307 to 313 for tooling specifications
Ordering Information
5.1
287
Nylon insulated bootlace ferrules
Technical Information
Material Copper
Plating Tin plated
Metal barrel Copper tube
Insulation PA = Polyamide
Electrical rating +105°C / 300 Volts max
Colour coding of the According to the wire size and the
insulation country standard
F=France, D=DIN, G=Germany Ordering Information
PRODUCT REF. WIRE SIZE FRENCH GERMAN DIN DIMENSIONS WEIGHT QUANTITY CRIMPING
RANGE COLOUR* COLOUR* COLOUR* F L W B D TOOL**
[mm2] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [g/100] [pieces]
N-0306C* 0.30 Pink Turquoise – 6.0 10.4 1.9 1.1 4.4 4.2 1000 TBZ3
N-0308C* 0.30 Pink Turquoise – 8.0 12.4 1.9 4.4 1.1 4.9 1000
N-0508C* 0.50 White Orange White 8.0 14.0 2.6 6.0 1.3 8.1 1000
N-0510C* 0.50 White Orange White 10.0 16.0 2.6 6.0 1.3 8.5 1000
N-7508C* 0.75 Blue White Grey 8.0 14.3 2.8 6.3 1.5 9.0 1000
N-7512C* 0.75 Blue White Grey 12.0 18.3 2.8 6.3 1.5 12.0 1000
N-1008C* 1.00 Red Yellow Red 8.0 14.3 3.0 6.3 1.7 10.0 1000
N-1012C* 1.00 Red Yellow Red 12.0 18.3 3.0 6.3 1.7 14.0 1000
N-1508C* 1.50 Black Red Black 8.0 14.3 3.5 6.3 2.0 12.0 1000
N-1510C* 1.50 Black Red Black 10.0 16.36 3.5 6.3 2.0 13.0 1000 ERG2000KE
N-1518C* 1.50 Black Red Black 18.0 24.3 3.5 6.3 2.0 19.0 1000 ERG2106
N-2508C* 2.50 Grey Blue Blue 8.0 15.4 4.0 7.4 2.6 19.0 1000 TBZ3
N-2512C* 2.50 Grey Blue Grey 12.0 19.4 4.0 7.4 2.6 21.0 1000
N-2518C* 2.50 Grey Blue Grey 18.0 25.4 4.0 7.4 2.6 27.0 1000
N-4010C* 4.00 Orange Grey Grey 10.0 17.4 4.5 7.4 3.2 28.0 1000
N-4012C* 4.00 Orange Grey Grey 12.0 19.4 4.5 7.4 3.2 31.0 1000
N-4018C* 4.00 Orange Grey Grey 18.0 25.4 4.5 7.4 3.2 42.0 1000
N-6012C* 6.00 Green Black Yellow 12.0 20.5 6.0 8.5 3.9 45.0 1000
N-6018C* 6.00 Green Black Yellow 18.0 26.5 6.0 8.5 3.9 57.0 100
N-10012C* 10.00 Brown Ivory Red 12.0 20.8 7.5 8.8 4.9 59.0 1000
N-10018C* 10.00 Brown Ivory Red 18.0 26.8 7.5 8.8 4.9 76.0 1000
N-16012C* 16.00 White Green Blue 12.0 22 8.7 10.0 6.2 68.0 500
N-16018C* 16.00 White Green Blue 18.0 28 8.7 10.0 6.2 103.0 500
N-25016C* 25.00 Black Brown Yellow 16.0 28 11.0 12.0 7.9 126.0 500
N-25022C* 25.00 Black Brown Yellow 22.0 34 11.0 12.0 7.9 154.0 250 ERG2000KE
N-35016C* 35.00 Red Beige Red 16.0 30 12.5 14.0 8.7 164.0 200
N-35025C* 35.00 Red Beige Red 25.0 39 12.5 14.0 8.7 202.0 200
N-50020C* 50.00 Blue Olive Blue 20.0 36 15.0 16.0 10.9 311.0 100
N-50025C* 50.00 Blue Olive Blue 25.0 41 15.0 16.0 10.9 361.0 100
* For French Colour codes please add suffix “F” e.g. N-0508CF, for German Colour codes please add suffix “G” e.g. N-0508CG,
for Din Colour codes add suffix ”D” e.g. N-0508CD.
** Use selection chart to determine appropriate die set (see page 313)
See pages 307 to 313 for tooling specifications
5.1
288

* Use selection chart to determine appropriate die set (see page 313)
See pages 307 to 313 for tooling specifications
Ordering Information
Non-insulated ring terminals
5.1
297
Technical Information
Material Electrolytic copper for very good
conductivity
Plating Electro-tin plating, excellent corrosion
resistance
Metal barrel Brazed seam to prevent barrel separation
Current rating 0.5-1.5 mm2 = 12 Ampere
1.5-2.5 mm2 = 27 Ampere
4.0-6.0 mm2 = 37 Ampere
Marking Diameter and bolt size
Cable insertion Easy entry (chamfered entry edges)
PRODUCT REF. WIRE SIZE RANGE STUD SIZE DIMENSIONS WEIGHT QUANTITY CRIMPING
d2 W L D L1 TOOL*
[mm2] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [g/100] [pieces]
K18-6F-M 0.5 - 1.5 M 3.5 5.7 16.0 3.4 11.3 96 100
K18-8F-M 0.5 - 1.5 M 4 6.4 16.0 3.4 11.3 65 100
K18-10F-M 0.5 - 1.5 M 5 8.1 16.0 3.4 11.3 67 100
K14-6F-M 1.5 - 2.5 M 3.5 6.0 16.0 4.1 11.3 75 100
K14-8F-M 1.5 - 2.5 M 4 6.4 16.0 4.1 11.3 75 100 ERG2002E
K14-10F-M 1.5 - 2.5 M 5 8.1 16.0 4.1 11.3 81 100 ERG2000KE
K10-6F-M 4.0 - 6.0 M 3.5 7.2 17.4 5.6 13.5 140 100
K10-8F-M 4.0 - 6.0 M 4 9.0 18.5 5.6 13.0 146 100
K10-10F-M 4.0 - 6.0 M 5 9.0 18.5 5.6 13.0 142 100
K10-14F-M 4.0 - 6.0 M 6 9.0 18.5 5.6 13.0 143 100
* Use selection chart to determine appropriate die set (see page 313)
See pages 307 to 313 for tooling specifications
Ordering Information
Non-insulated fork terminals
5.1
298
Technical Information
Material Electrolytic copper
Plating Tin plated
PRODUCT REF. WIRE SIZE RANGE DIMENSIONS WEIGHT QUANTITY CRIMPING
L L1 D W TOOL*
[mm2] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [g/100] [pieces]
B6P 4.0 - 6.0 20.0 14.0 3.4 2.8 160 100 ERG2002E, ERG2000KE
* Use selection chart to determine appropriate die set (see page 313)
See pages 307 to 313 for tooling specifications
Ordering Information
Non-insulated pin terminal DIN 46230
Technical Information
Material Copper
Plating Tin plated
Metal barrel Tubular construction
PRODUCT REF. WIRE SIZE RANGE DIMENSIONS WEIGHT QUANTITY CRIMPING
d1 L D TOOL*
[mm2] [mm] [mm] [mm] [g/100] [pieces]
K18-BS-M 0.5 - 1.5 1.7 15.0 3.3 94 1000
K14-BS-M 0.5 - 1.5 2.3 15.0 3.9 112 1000
ERG2002E
K10-BS-M 0.5 - 1.5 3.5 15.0 5.4 183 1000
ERG2000KE
* Use selection chart to determine appropriate die set (see page 313)
See pages 307 to 313 for tooling specifications
Ordering Information